Table 11.C.2.c(2005) Average total employee contribution (in dollars) for any-provider plans per enrolled employee for single coverage
at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2005

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

719

736
720
1,067*
748
817*

385

1,174
717
419*

858
529
586
1,129
526

597
412*
775
831
832
659
733*

1,012
737

1,176
397*
812
627*
347*
430
574*

841
721
411
635*

270*
689
562
604

435*
721
396*
676*
762
1,118*
831
589

683
760
160
603
432

Less than 10
employees

547

10-24
employees

757

25-99
employees

943

100-999
employees

726

1000 or
more
employees

625

Less than 50
employees

679

961
938
1,018*
281*
714*

530

1,701
1,164*
459*

789
644
834*
1,098*
752

517
434*
761
661*
489*
510
590*

913*
613*
1,246*
398*
708*
666*
318*
242*
540*

740
591
409*
280*

72*
680*
121*
637*

446*
697*
669*
927*
204*
879*
1,157*
429*

374*
445
74*
288*
286*

50 or more
employees

745

595*
538
1,103
1,220
998
274*

739
535*
369

927
461*
469
1,135
417*

673
358
788
1,005
1,108
706
956

1,082
798

1,148
395*
855
605*
364*
686
591*

1,007
814
413*
864

353*
703
615
586

434*
744*
181*
467*
807
1,480*
776
751

899
1,049
255*
875
504

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2005 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



Table 11.C.2.c(2005) Standard error for average total employee contribution (in dollars) for any-provider plans per enrolled employee for
single coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2005

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

34.49

210.49
126.66
444.33*
195.70
273.90*
112.20

280.42
73.40
185.99*

185.95
116.37
132.90
278.56
102.29

82.38
166.90*
152.13
210.74
209.02
100.34
272.19*

262.17
196.72
294.26
146.59*
133.80
223.32*
152.57*
106.61
201.09*

144.68
122.54
123.26
213.20*

103.98*
203.88
152.61
102.10

176.39*
195.73
359.83*
239.61*
166.96
807.43*
168.24
124.14

140.52
106.99

43.63
171.71
120.92

Less than 10
employees

106.44

10-24
employees

123.95

25-99
employees

98.40

100-999
employees

83.32

1000 or
more
employees

62.71

Less than 50
employees

76.44

237.77
243.38
498.94*
106.05*
324.49*
118.14

427.57
506.99*
478.02*

181.95
183.45
279.17*
463.01*
177.61

141.40
186.91*
206.83
251.71*
232.13*
93.68
355.80*

280.54*
322.87*
549.03*
194.85*
345.93*
289.01*
142.22*

81.08*
210.39*

200.24
175.37
268.86*
112.99*

124.78*
247.91*

92.88*
225.45*

241.32*
239.05*
360.66*
278.39*

82.39*
831.67*
538.77*
148.25*

113.41*
95.02
52.48*

279.99*

110.02*

50 or more
employees

50.44

245.57*
142.98
280.59
288.66
231.68
216.16*

155.76
215.29*
99.56

222.79
231.36*
139.18
287.63
228.70*

125.66

94.92
147.12
254.40
286.96
152.87
275.81

298.36
223.84
255.05
122.03*
177.57
258.07*
219.16*
176.81
204.75*

245.28
193.47
137.58*
184.25

327.52*
185.84
162.90
115.28

132.21*
227.41*
64.01*
201.21*
195.51
618.94*
106.04
138.31

207.63
231.78
143.46*
251.60
144.18

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2005 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



